
General $788,589
Capital Outlay $569,047
Special Education $631,999

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.098

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.757

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$935,314
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,045,314Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $293,119,895
Owner Occupied $24,021,848
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $27,661,513

Total $344,803,256

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.9
23.8%

19.4

$49,624Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 120.539
9-12 43.767

127.906
48.350

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 179.250 192.419

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 180

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 23

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 17.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 56.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.2%

10

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 947

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 180

Educational Funds $15,413

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 180.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

32

2024-2025 Profile of Jones County 37-3

Home County: Jones

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 14.944 16.163

404 Jackson Ave, Murdo, SD 57559-0109

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,716

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,204,037
PK Instruction $2,013
Adult Instruction $0

$253,465
$3,069

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $156,261

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $791,244
County $29,742

State $1,099,707
Federal $244,183
Total $2,164,876

$589,250
$0
$0
$0

$341,287
$0
$0

$60,442

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$589,250 $401,729

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$9,304

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$213,160
$188,612

$48,522
$26,095

$5,530
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$260,479
$7,988

$104,321
$32,682

$0
$0

$0
$0

$7,961

$62,937

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$114,643 $0 $0
$0 $3,395 $0

$339,785 $42,132 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,090,385

$2,631
$0

$195,075
$159,530

$85,117
$0

$107,648
$15,000

$0
$7,967

$0
$0

$72,733

$286,258
$62

$0
$55,046
$47,510
$24,516

$0
$24,267

$1,859
$0

$1,065
$0
$0

$7,831

$34,173
$1,463

$0
$46,926
$10,729

$1,713
$0

$166,293
$21,891

$187,367
$47

$0
$0

$33,052

$106,052
$926

$0
$22,978

$193
$2,737

$0
$35,478

$9,321
$37,821

$225
$0
$0

$45,084

$1,635
$0
$0

$1,521
$0
$0

$3,395
$3,024

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,937
$0
$0

$1,465
$3,332

$561
$0

$45,208
$450

$1,838
$0
$0

$260,478
$5,549

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Jones County 37-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$185,067 $200,931

$2,293,129 $382,461 $393,537Total Expenditures

$1,736,086 $448,413 $503,654 $260,816 $9,575 $320,818


