



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Jones County 37-3

404 Jackson Ave, Murdo, SD 57559-0109

Home County: Jones

Area in Square Miles: 947

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	180
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	180
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	180.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	23
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	32
% Special Needs Students*	17.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	56.1%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.3
Number of Graduates	10

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$49,624
Avg Years of Experience	12.9
% with Advanced Degrees	23.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	19.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,716

Enrollment Data		
	Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership
PK	14.944	16.163
KG-8	120.539	127.906
9-12	43.767	48.350
Total	179.250	192.419

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$935,314
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,045,314

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$788,589
Capital Outlay	\$569,047
Special Education	\$631,999
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,413

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$293,119,895
Owner Occupied	\$24,021,848
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$27,661,513
Total	\$344,803,256

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.098
Capital Outlay	\$1.757
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Jones County 37-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$791,244	\$589,250	\$341,287
County	\$29,742	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,099,707	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$244,183	\$0	\$60,442
Total	\$2,164,876	\$589,250	\$401,729

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$185,067	\$200,931
Other Enterprise	\$7,961	\$9,304

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,204,037	\$62,937	\$253,465
PK Instruction	\$2,013	\$0	\$3,069
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$213,160	\$5,530	\$104,321
Administration Services	\$188,612	\$0	\$32,682
Fiscal Services	\$114,643	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,395	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$339,785	\$42,132	\$0
Transportation Services	\$48,522	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$26,095	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$260,479	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$156,261	\$7,988	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,293,129	\$382,461	\$393,537

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,090,385	\$286,258	\$34,173	\$106,052	\$1,635	\$1,937
PK Instruction	\$2,631	\$62	\$1,463	\$926	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$195,075	\$55,046	\$46,926	\$22,978	\$1,521	\$1,465
Administration Services	\$159,530	\$47,510	\$10,729	\$193	\$0	\$3,332
Fiscal Services	\$85,117	\$24,516	\$1,713	\$2,737	\$0	\$561
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,395	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$107,648	\$24,267	\$166,293	\$35,478	\$3,024	\$45,208
Transportation Services	\$15,000	\$1,859	\$21,891	\$9,321	\$0	\$450
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$187,367	\$37,821	\$0	\$1,838
Community Services	\$7,967	\$1,065	\$47	\$225	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$260,478
Co-Curricular	\$72,733	\$7,831	\$33,052	\$45,084	\$0	\$5,549
Total Expenditures	\$1,736,086	\$448,413	\$503,654	\$260,816	\$9,575	\$320,818

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.